
YEAR YEAR
MONTH TO DATE MONTH TO DATE

Scheduled
    Enplaned 428,774 1,116,289 3.38 2.59
    Deplaned 436,263 1,122,901 2.41 2.54
    Total 865,037 2,239,190 2.89 2.57

 Charter
    Enplaned 220 876 -84.33 -78.08
    Deplaned 153 1,058 -90.14 -73.63
    Total 373 1,934 -87.38 -75.85

Total  Passengers
    Enplaned 428,994 1,117,165 3.08 2.30
    Deplaned 436,416 1,123,959 2.07 2.27
    Total 865,410 2,241,124 2.57 2.28

MAIL (LBS.)
    Enplaned 219,057 522,983 -19.30 -35.49
    Deplaned 373,744 1,020,668 41.86 43.38
    Total 592,801 1,543,651 10.82 1.39

AIR FREIGHT (LBS.)
    Enplaned 7,847,536 23,145,468 -1.70 -6.55
    Deplaned 7,176,653 21,229,385 7.02 5.81
    Charter 141,706 268,470 812.00 -23.08
    Total 15,165,895 44,643,323 3.14 -1.19

15,758,696 46,186,974 3.41 -1.11
AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS- MCI 
    Air Carrier 8,593 23,453 5.36 3.15
    Air Taxi 1,295 3,758 -32.90 -31.50
    Civil Itinerant 273 809 -2.85 6.87
    Civil Local 0 0 0.00 0.00
    Military 56 174 -41.67 -24.35
    Total 10,217 28,194 -2.35 -3.48

AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS- MKC
    Air Carrier 15 17 0.00 0.00
    Air Taxi 1,150 3,439 -5.12 12.31
    Civil Itinerant 3,162 8,284 3.16 7.72
    Civil Local 1,214 3,483 26.20 38.88
    Military 131 340 31.00 58.14
    Total 5,672 15,563 6.06 15.16

KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
TRAFFIC AND OPERATIONS

Mar-15

% Change from 2014



Source: Kansas City Aviation Department, Marketing Division, from self-reported airline statistics.

KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
PASSENGER ENPLANEMENTS BY CARRIER
Mar-15

2015 2014

Marketing Carrier Operating Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada AC Jazz 881 2,149 0.2% 0.2% 884 1,869 0.2% 0.2% -0.3% 15.0%
Alaska Alaska 4,887 12,047 1.1% 1.1% 4,608 12,031 1.1% 1.1% 6.1% 0.1%
American American 37,655 101,283 8.8% 9.1% 34,849 101,421 8.4% 9.3% 8.1% -0.1%
Delta Delta 75,269 190,431 17.5% 17.0% 74,006 188,233 17.8% 17.2% 1.7% 1.2%
Frontier Frontier 6,226 19,467 1.5% 1.7% 16,397 46,625 3.9% 4.3% -62.0% -58.2%
AirTran AirTran 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 8,286 25,359 2.0% 2.3% -100.0% -100.0%
United United 40,456 108,294 9.4% 9.7% 45,488 120,597 10.9% 11.0% -11.1% -10.2%
US Airways US Airways 33,436 90,079 7.8% 8.1% 33,534 88,471 8.1% 8.1% -0.3% 1.8%
Southwest Southwest 215,646 556,329 50.3% 49.8% 196,711 503,485 47.3% 46.1% 9.6% 10.5%
Spirit Spirit 14,318 36,210 3.3% 3.2% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Scheduled TTL 428,774 1,116,289 99.9% 99.9% 414,763 1,088,091 99.7% 99.6% 3.4% 2.6%

Charter TTL 220 876 0.1% 0.1% 1404 3997 0.3% 0.4% -84.3% -78.1%

TTL 428,994 1,117,165 100.0% 100.0% 416,167 1,092,088 100.0% 100.0% 3.1% 2.3%

MARKET SHARE % CHANGEENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE ENPLANEMENTS



Source: Kansas City Aviation Department, Marketing Division, from self-reported airline statistics.

KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
TOTAL AIR MAIL BY CARRIER
Mar-15

2015 2014

Marketing Carrier Operating Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada AC Jazz 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Alaska Alaska 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
American American 51,360 52,864 8.7% 3.4% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Delta Delta 187,825 483,750 31.7% 31.3% 238,549 733,165 44.6% 48.2% -21.3% -34.0%
Frontier Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
AirTran AirTran 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
United United 563 8,761 0.1% 0.6% 28,929 66,931 5.4% 4.4% -98.1% -86.9%
US Airways US Airways 267,493 746,755 45.1% 48.4% 209,669 549,540 39.2% 36.1% 27.6% 35.9%
Southwest Southwest 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Spirit Spirit 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Scheduled TTL 507,241 1,292,130 85.6% 83.7% 477,147 1,349,636 89.2% 88.6% 6.3% -4.3%

FedEx FedEx 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Air Transpt Intern Air Transpt Intern 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Airborne Express Airborne Express 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
DHL DHL 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Southern Air Southern Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
UPS UPS 85,560 251,521 14.4% 16.3% 57,760 172,911 10.8% 11.4% 48.1% 45.5%

All Cargo TTL 85,560 251,521 14.4% 16.3% 57,760 172,911 10.8% 11.4% 48.1% 45.5%

Charter TTL 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

TTL 592,801 1,543,651 100.0% 100.0% 534,907 1,522,547 100.0% 100.0% 10.8% 1.4%

MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE



Source: Kansas City Aviation Department, Marketing Division, from self-reported airline statistics.

KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
TOTAL AIR FREIGHT BY CARRIER
Mar-15

2015 2014

Marketing Carrier Operating Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada AC Jazz 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Alaska Alaska 43,962 92,378 0.3% 0.2% 22,169 68,214 0.2% 0.2% 98.3% 35.4%
American American 0 71,815 0.0% 0.2% 34,582 119,061 0.2% 0.3% -100.0% -39.7%
Delta Delta 139,306 360,973 0.9% 0.8% 97,994 310,498 0.7% 0.7% 42.2% 16.3%
Frontier Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
AirTran AirTran 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
United United 3,847 10,952 0.0% 0.0% 10,740 52,103 0.1% 0.1% -64.2% -79.0%
US Airways US Airways 50,339 109,722 0.3% 0.2% 53,862 143,359 0.4% 0.3% -6.5% -23.5%
Southwest Southwest 899,517 2,821,690 5.9% 6.3% 873,743 2,605,075 5.9% 5.8% 2.9% 8.3%
Spirit Spirit 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Scheduled TTL 1,136,971 3,467,530 7.5% 7.8% 1,093,090 3,298,310 7.4% 7.3% 4.0% 5.1%

FedEx FedEx 9,878,023 29,122,386 65.1% 65.2% 9,644,267 29,184,154 65.6% 64.6% 2.4% -0.2%
Air Transpt Intern Air Transpt Intern 0 131,892 0.0% 0.3% 479,908 1,424,966 3.3% 3.2% -100.0% -90.7%
Airborne Express Airborne Express 0 45,803 0.0% 0.1% 16,781 57,385 0.1% 0.1% -100.0% -20.2%
DHL DHL 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Southern Air Southern Air 577,376 1,420,192 3.8% 3.2% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%
UPS UPS 3,431,819 10,158,680 22.6% 22.8% 3,455,205 10,868,081 23.5% 24.1% -0.7% -6.5%

All Cargo TTL 13,887,218 40,878,953 91.6% 91.6% 13,596,161 41,534,586 92.5% 91.9% 2.1% -1.6%

Charter TTL 141,706 296,840 0.9% 0.7% 15,538 349,014 0.1% 0.8% 812.0% -14.9%

TTL 15,165,895 44,643,323 100.0% 100.0% 14,704,789 45,181,910 100.0% 100.0% 3.1% -1.2%

FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
Marketing Carrier Subtotals
Mar-15

2015 2014

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 881 2,149 0.2% 0.2% 884 1,869 0.2% 0.2% -0.3% 15.0%
Alaska 4,887 12,047 1.1% 1.1% 4,608 12,031 1.1% 1.1% 6.1% 0.1%
American 37,655 101,283 8.8% 9.1% 34,849 101,421 8.4% 9.3% 8.1% -0.1%
Delta 75,269 190,431 17.5% 17.0% 74,006 188,233 17.8% 17.2% 1.7% 1.2%
Frontier 6,226 19,467 1.5% 1.7% 16,397 46,625 3.9% 4.3% -62.0% -58.2%
AirTran 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 8,286 25,359 2.0% 2.3% -100.0% -100.0%
United 40,456 108,294 9.4% 9.7% 45,488 120,597 10.9% 11.0% -11.1% -10.2%
US Airways 33,436 90,079 7.8% 8.1% 33,534 88,471 8.1% 8.1% -0.3% 1.8%
Southwest 215,646 556,329 50.3% 49.8% 196,711 503,485 47.3% 46.1% 9.6% 10.5%
Spirit 14,318 36,210 3.3% 3.2% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Charter 220 876 0.1% 0.1% 1404 3997 0.3% 0.4% -84.3% -78.1%

Total 428,994 1,117,165 100.0% 100.0% 416,167 1,092,088 100.0% 100.0% 3.1% 2.3%

2015 2014

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Alaska 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
American 51,360 52,864 8.7% 3.4% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Delta 187,825 483,750 31.7% 31.3% 238,549 733,165 44.6% 48.2% -21.3% -34.0%
Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
AirTran 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
United 563 8,761 0.1% 0.6% 28,929 66,931 5.4% 4.4% -98.1% -86.9%
US Airways 267,493 746,755 45.1% 48.4% 209,669 549,540 39.2% 36.1% 27.6% 35.9%
UPS 85,560 251,521 14.4% 16.3% 57,760 172,911 10.8% 11.4% 48.1% 45.5%
Charter 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Total 592,801 1,543,651 100.0% 100.0% 534,907 1,522,547 100.0% 100.0% 10.8% 1.4%

2015 2014

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Alaska 43,962 92,378 0.3% 0.2% 22,169 68,214 0.2% 0.2% 98.3% 35.4%
American 0 71,815 0.0% 0.2% 34,582 119,061 0.2% 0.3% -100.0% -39.7%
Delta 139,306 360,973 0.9% 0.8% 97,994 310,498 0.7% 0.7% 42.2% 16.3%
Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
AirTran 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
United 3,847 10,952 0.0% 0.0% 10,740 52,103 0.1% 0.1% -64.2% -79.0%
US Airways 50,339 109,722 0.3% 0.2% 53,862 143,359 0.4% 0.3% -6.5% -23.5%
Southwest 899,517 2,821,690 5.9% 6.3% 873,743 2,605,075 5.9% 5.8% 2.9% 8.3%
Spirit 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
FedEx 9,878,023 29,122,386 65.1% 65.2% 9,644,267 29,184,154 65.6% 64.6% 2.4% -0.2%
Air Transpt Intern 0 131,892 0.0% 0.3% 479,908 1,424,966 3.3% 3.2% -100.0% -90.7%
Airborne Express 0 45,803 0.0% 0.1% 16,781 57,385 0.1% 0.1% -100.0% -20.2%
DHL 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Southern Air 577,376 1,420,192 3.8% 3.2% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%
UPS 3,431,819 10,158,680 22.6% 22.8% 3,455,205 10,868,081 23.5% 24.1% -0.7% -6.5%
Charter 141,706 296,840 0.9% 0.7% 15,538 349,014 0.1% 0.8% 812.0% -14.9%

Total 15,165,895 44,643,323 100.0% 100.0% 14,704,789 45,181,910 100.0% 100.0% 3.1% -1.2%

% CHANGEENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE ENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE

MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE

FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
Marketing Carrier Subtotals
Mar-15

2015 2014

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 881 2,149 0.2% 0.2% 884 1,869 0.2% 0.2% -0.3% 15.0%
Alaska 4,887 12,047 1.1% 1.1% 4,608 12,031 1.1% 1.1% 6.1% 0.1%
American 37,655 101,283 8.8% 9.1% 34,849 101,421 8.4% 9.3% 8.1% -0.1%
Delta 75,269 190,431 17.5% 17.0% 74,006 188,233 17.8% 17.2% 1.7% 1.2%
Frontier 6,226 19,467 1.5% 1.7% 16,397 46,625 3.9% 4.3% -62.0% -58.2%
AirTran 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 8,286 25,359 2.0% 2.3% -100.0% -100.0%
United 40,456 108,294 9.4% 9.7% 45,488 120,597 10.9% 11.0% -11.1% -10.2%
US Airways 33,436 90,079 7.8% 8.1% 33,534 88,471 8.1% 8.1% -0.3% 1.8%
Southwest 215,646 556,329 50.3% 49.8% 196,711 503,485 47.3% 46.1% 9.6% 10.5%
Spirit 14,318 36,210 3.3% 3.2% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Charter 220 876 0.1% 0.1% 1404 3997 0.3% 0.4% -84.3% -78.1%

Total 428,994 1,117,165 100.0% 100.0% 416,167 1,092,088 100.0% 100.0% 3.1% 2.3%

Terminal A 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 79,906 210,937 19.2% 19.3% -100.0% -100.0%
Terminal B 296,022 759,683 69.0% 68.0% 285,015 733,105 68.5% 67.1% 3.9% 3.6%
Terminal C 132,972 357,482 31.0% 32.0% 51,246 148,046 12.3% 13.6% 159.5% 141.5%

Total 428,994 1,117,165 100.0% 100.0% 416,167 1,092,088 100.0% 100.0% 3.1% 2.3%

ENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE ENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE % CHANGE
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